

www.kavarvi.com

SUJATHA 50 CONTEST RULES

Article 1: Purpose

The Organizer is conducting a dedication contest called "Sujatha Fans Festival" to celebrate the 50th musical anniversary of legendary playback singer Sujatha Mohan. For the purpose of making the maximum of Sujatha Mohan songs known to the public for listening to the original.

Article 2: Terms and Conditions

The Participant must register for the Contest by providing accurate and complete information.

- 2.1 Participation Rules:
 - 1. Choose your favorite Sujatha Mohan song.
 - 2. Send the song name to the Organizer to ensure no clashes.
 - 3. Record your 1-minute performance using your mobile phone (no music or karaoke needed).
 - 4. Submit the performance recording and song name to the Organizer through <u>www.kavarvi.com/sujatha50</u>.
 - If the chosen song is already taken, the Organizer will suggest an alternative.
 - Upload the video to your personal YouTube Channel or Instagram. The title should be "Sujatha Mohan Fans Festival | Full Name | TALENT." The video should feature a non-repetitive Sujatha song, be unedited, vertical, with good sound quality, a clean background, and a close-up shot.

Article 3: Entry Details

The free entry includes participation and an e-certificate.

Article 4: Categories

Categories include Music Reels (singing and instrumental performances), Dance Reels, and Fashion or Acting Reels.

Article 5: Prizes

The awards for the competition are as follows:

1.50 prizes: Each valued at ₹200

Article 6: Acceptance

By participating in the Contest, the Participant acknowledges that they have read, understood, and accepted the terms and conditions of this Agreement.